

City of Ketchum

December 2, 2019

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors City of Ketchum Ketchum, Idaho

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors:

Recommendation To Adopt Resolution 19-031 to Appoint Olin Glenne to the Sun Valley Marketing Association Board (Visit Sun Valley)

Recommendation and Summary

The Mayor is recommending the council adopt Resolution 19-031 and adopt the following motion:

I move to adopt Resolution 19-031

The reasons for the recommendation are as follows:

- The Board of the Sun Valley Marketing Association is being expanded to include additional members
- Olin Glenne is interested in becoming Ketchum's second representative on the Board
- Ketchum will have two representatives on the Board after this appointment

Financial Impact

There is no financial impact related to this Resolution.

Attachments: Resolution 19-031

RESOLUTION NUMBER 19-031

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KETCHUM, IDAHO CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF OLIN GLENNE TO REPRESENT THE CITY OF KETCHUM ON THE BOARD FOR SUN VALLEY MARKETING ASSOCIATION (VISIT SUN VALLEY)

WHEREAS, The Ketchum City Council wishes to confirm Olin Glenne as its official liaison to the City on issues pertaining to Sun Valley Marketing Association, and;

WHEREAS, Olin Glenne, as the City's representative, agrees to update the Mayor and Council and to consult with City officials on marketing matters as they may arise.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor's appointment of Olin Glenne as the City of Ketchum Board Representative for Sun Valley Marketing Association is hereby confirmed.

This Resolution will be in full force and effect upon its adoption this 18th day of November 2019.

	Neil Bradshaw, Mayor	
ATTEST:		

Robin Crotty, City Clerk